
 

 
 
 
 
 

Economic Impact of the New Jersey Food Retailing Industry 
New Jersey Congressional District 10 

 
 
 
 

Direct Economic Impact 
 
Grocers Convenience 
Stores Specialty Food 
Retailers Wholesalers 

Jobs Wages Output 
4,079 149,411,100 314,364,300 

52,424,700 
38,421,900 

231,695,100 

691                        27,197,000 
538                        19,393,200 
833                        88,500,200 

Total 6,141 $ 284,501,500 $ 636,906,000 
 

Supplier Impact 
 
Agriculture 
Mining 
Construction 
Manufacturing 
Wholesale 
Retail 
Transportation & Communication 
Finance, Insurance & Real Estate 
Business & Personal. Services 
Travel & Entertainment 
Government 
Other 

Jobs Wages Output 
2 
0 

24 
14 
28 
27 

489 
350 
521 

33 
61 

0 

75,500 
35,500 

1,775,800 
1,028,000 
2,924,000 
1,155,800 

35,950,400 
14,310,600 
38,003,800 

873,500 
5,757,900 

0 

138,500 
97,600 

4,650,600 
5,210,100 
7,655,100 
2,628,400 

107,995,200 
86,072,600 
67,231,100 

2,047,500 
7,079,600 

0 
Total 1,549 $101,890,800 $290,806,300 

 
Induced Economic Impact 

 
Agriculture 
Mining 
Construction 
Manufacturing 
Wholesale 
Retail 
Transportation & Communication 
Finance, Insurance & Real Estate 
Business & Personal Services 
Travel & Entertainment 
Government 
Other 

Jobs Wages Output 
2 
0 

15 
14 
44 

229 
160 
322 
905 
160 

32 
56 

43,200 
47,800 

1,124,800 
1,405,900 
4,669,200 
9,633,200 

14,249,900 
19,896,800 
56,230,800 

4,336,000 
3,082,900 
1,028,600 

86,200 
136,200 

3,029,100 
9,929,400 

12,224,100 
20,031,100 
54,459,200 

122,750,000 
96,777,400 
10,560,100 

4,838,800 
2,222,000 

Total 1,939 $115,749,100 $337,043,600 
 

 Jobs Wages Output 
Total Economic Impact 9,629 $502,141,400 $1,264,755,900 
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