

Economic Impact of the New Jersey Food Retailing Industry New Jersey Congressional District 10

Direct Economic Impact			
	Jobs	Wages	Output
Grocers Convenience	4,079	149,411,100	314,364,300
Stores Specialty Food	691	27,197,000	52,424,700
Retailers Wholesalers	538	19,393,200	38,421,900
	833	88,500,200	231,695,100
Total	6,141	\$284,501,500	\$636,906,000

Supplier Impact				
	Jobs	Wages	Output	
Agriculture	2	75,500	138,500	
Mining	0	35,500	97,600	
Construction	24	1,775,800	4,650,600	
Manufacturing	14	1,028,000	5,210,100	
Wholesale	28	2,924,000	7,655,100	
Retail	27	1,155,800	2,628,400	
Transportation & Communication	489	35,950,400	107,995,200	
Finance, Insurance & Real Estate	350	14,310,600	86,072,600	
Business & Personal. Services	521	38,003,800	67,231,100	
Travel & Entertainment	33	873,500	2,047,500	
Government	61	5,757,900	7,079,600	
Other	0	0	0	
Total	1,549	\$101,890,800	\$290,806,300	

Induced Economic Impact				
	Jobs	Wages	Output	
Agriculture	2	43,200	86,200	
Mining	0	47,800	136,200	
Construction	15	1,124,800	3,029,100	
Manufacturing	14	1,405,900	9,929,400	
Wholesale	44	4,669,200	12,224,100	
Retail	229	9,633,200	20,031,100	
Transportation & Communication	160	14,249,900	54,459,200	
Finance, Insurance & Real Estate	322	19,896,800	122,750,000	
Business & Personal Services	905	56,230,800	96,777,400	
Travel & Entertainment	160	4,336,000	10,560,100	
Government	32	3,082,900	4,838,800	
Other	56	1,028,600	2,222,000	
Total	1,939	\$115,749,100	\$337,043,600	

	Jobs	Wages	Output
Total Economic Impact	9,629	\$502,141,400	\$1,264,755,900

John Dunham & Associates New York, New York: 2016